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September 28, 2023

By E-mail and Hand Delivery
Arxchitectural Review Board
Town Hall Annex

238 Danbury Road

Wilton, CT 06897

Atln: Mr. Michael E. Wrinn — Director of Planning and Land Use Management

Re: ASML US, LLC — Application to Architectural Review Board (MICC Building Expansion)

Premises: 77 Danbury Road, Wilton, Connecticut

Dear Mr. Chairman and Members of the Board:

As attorneys for ASML US, LLC (“ASML”), we hereby submit materials prepared in support of its
proposed expansion of the MICC (Materials Intake Contamination Control) building located at the
Premises. ASML requests review and approval from the ARB with respect to its plan to build the MICC

facility as presented to the ARB during the meeting of May 4, 2023.

Since the previous hearing with the ARB, ASMIL has decided to request approval of a phased construction
process with the first phase being a two-story building, and the second phase to complete the full five-

story building.

We enclose one copy of each the following in support of ASML’s request for a review of and favorable

report on the project by the Board:

1. Authorization letter signed by ASMI, authorizing Gregory and Adams to act as its Agent in

connection with all Wilton land use matters.

2. Architectural Review Board Application with Project Narrative attached.

3. Zoning Location Survey (BDY.1) prepared by Arthur H. Howland Associates dated November 11,

2021,
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4, Existing Conditions Plan (EX-01) prepared by Tighe & Bond, Inc. (“T&B”) dated October 21,
2022,
5. Master Plan (MP-01) prepared by Tighe & Bond, Inc. (“T&B”) dated March 10, 2023.

6. Sight Line Plan and Profile View from Route 7 (PP-01 and PP-02) prepared by T&B dated
February 24, 2023.

7. Sight Line Plan and Profile from 42 Chessor Lane (PP-02) prepared by T&B dated February 22,
2023.

8. Traffic and Parking Statement prepared by T&B dated September 14, 2023.

9. Plans and Renderings for 2-story building prepared by HDR Engineering, P.C. with date of October
5, 2023.

10. Narrative describing architectural vernacular of the proposed construction.
11. List of Project Professionals

There will be no additional signage on the exterior of the building. Traffic control signage plans are included
in the enclosed Traffic and Parking Statement prepared by Tighe & Bond.

We look forward to presenting the application to the Board at the October 5th meeting.

Respectfully submitted,
Gregory and Adams, P.C.

By:
ames D’ Altdg Murphy
JD’AM/ko
Enclosures '

By email only, without enclosures:
Vs Mr. Patrick van den Bogaard and Ms. Kriti Sharma— ASML
John W. Block, P.E., Joseph A. Canas, P.E., — Tighe & Bond
Mark Debrauske, AIA and Mohammed A. Ayoub, AIA, ARB, RIBA - HDR
Todd E. Klair, ARM, LEED AP — Turner & Townsend
Kathleen L. Royle, Esq.

M:\Clients\ASML\2023/MICC Expansion\Application to Archirectural Review Board-2-story\ARB submission Itr 9-28-23.doc
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Attn: Mr. Jason Domena, Senior Project Leader AM CRE Facitity Management

Re: ASML US, LLC- Land Use Applications
Premises: 77 Danbury Road. Wilton. Connegtiut

Dear Mr. Domena:

As you know, we are in the process of preparing land use applications to various Town of Wilton
and State of Connecticut and other government agencies, if applicable. These agencies require written
authorization from the applicant and the property owner authorizing Gregory and Adams, P.C to act as
its agent in connection with any and all land use matters involving the subject property. Please sign a
copy of this letter as applicant and owner and return it to me by email,

Very truly yours,

James D "Hton Menpiley

James D’Alton Murphy




WILTON PLANNING AND ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD/VILLAGE

ZONING COMMISSION DISTRICT DESIGN ADVISORY COMMITTEE APPLICATION
ASML US, LLC c/o Gregory and Adams, P.C. 190 Old Ridgefield Road, Wilton, CT
APPLICANT’S NAME ADDRESS
ASML US, LLC c/o Gregory and Adams P.C. 190 Old Ridgefield Road, Wilton, CT
OWNER’S NAME ADDRESS
77 Danbury Road DE-10
PROPERTY LOCATION ZONING DISTRICT
5250 1002 329 69 18 28.6425+/-
WLR VOLUME PAGE TAX MAP # LOT # ACREAGE

THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS ARE REQUIRED:

* Please see SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMISSION DURING COVID at;
Application Forms / Materials | Wilton CT

* All submitted plans and documents shall bear an original signature, seal, and license number of the professional
responsible for preparing each item. Maps should be folded, not rolled — 11 x 17” Plan Copies

ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION OF ALL APPLICATION MATERIALS (CONSOLIDATED INTO
1 OR 2 PDFs MAXIMUM), emailed to: michael.wrinn@wiltonct.org & daphne.white@ywiltonct.org

i. An application form;
il. A statement describing the proposed project (use page 2 or attach separate sheet);
i The following plans, where applicable, based on the nature of the proposed project:

1. An A-2 survey for any proposal involving the physical enlargement of a building, structure,
parking area and/or vehicle access aisle.

[~ ]2. A site plan drawn at a scale of no greater than 1" = 60, incorporating an A-2 survey (where
required), of the property sufficient to show the location of:

wetlands, upland buffers, watercourse and flood zones, if any;

existing and/or proposed buildings and appurtenances thereof;

existing and/or proposed parking accommodations;

existing and/or proposed lighting

existing and proposed buffer strips and landscaping;

access and egress details for pedestrian and vehicular traffic;

existing and/or proposed signs, and

adjacent roads, curb cuts, and width of rights-of-way and travel way.
easements, regulatory setbacks, historic covenants or other historic assets.

~T@hOapTD

3. Floor plans at each level showing the basic divisions of the building, all entrances, exits and
loading and service areas.

v ]4. A description of the architectural vernacular of proposed construction and its architectural
relationship to other buildings within 500 feet.

5. Elevation drawings of all sides of the building, with dimensions, finish materials, fixtures,

linhtinA cinnana landerana and ralare indiratad




:|6. Samples of all finish materials to be used on the exterior of the building.

[ v ]7. A roof plan showing all mechanical equipment, vents, hatches, skylights, solar arrays, wind
turbines, green roofing etc., and the type and extent of screening to be provided.

[Is.A sighage plan with a scaled drawing showing the design of any proposed signage, including
dimensions (length, width, height), a drawing of sign design and content, colors of sign, materials for
construction and illumination, together with a site plan showing location of proposed free-standing
sign and/or building elevations showing location and proportions of wall signs.

THE APPLICANT understands that this application is to be considered complete only when all information and

documents required by the Commission have been submitted and is responsible for the payment of all legal notices
incurred.

THE UNDERSIGNED WARRANTS the truth of all statements contained herein and in all supporting documents

according to the best of his or her knowledge and belief; and hereby grants visitation and inspection of the subject
property as described herein.

September 28, 2023 | 203-762-9000

ASML US, LLC by

its Agent, Gregory and September 28, 2023 203-762-9000
Adams "

PROJECT NARRATI

ASML requests review and approval from the Architectural Review Board with respect to its
plan to build the MICC facility as presented to the ARB during the meeting of May 4, 2023.

Since the previous hearing with the ARB, ASML has decided to request approval of a phased

construction process with the first phase being a two-story building, and the second phase to
complete the full five-story building.
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Building 77 MICC Architectural Narrative

The new MICC building at the ASML campus is a thoughtful and sustainable design that
enhances the experience for its users while also being a good neighbour. With five stories
plus a basement, the building provides 178,000 square feet of dynamic and functional
spaces.

The design of the building focuses on creating a seamless connection between the indoor
and outdoor spaces. The exterior of the buiiding is a combination of fritted glazing, metal
panels and timber clad columns, providing a natural and warm texture while also maximizing
natural light and transparency, enhancing the overall campus, The exterior roof garden acts
as a greenspace with limited outdoor seating for staff, serves as a screen to the loading
dack, creating a natural buffer between the building and the surrounding neighbourhood
while also introducing greenery to the building. The greenery enhances the visual appeal of
the building, creating a sense of connection with nature in the heart of the campus.

inside the building, the design prioritizes the weli-being of its users. The building
incorporates sustainable features such as a rainwater harvesting system, energy-efficient
fighting, and a green wall system, reducing its environmental impact and promoting
sustainable living.

Overall, the new addition to the MICC building at the ASML campus is a contemporary and
sustainable design that enhances the experience for its users while also being a good
neighbour. Through the use of sustainable materials, thoughtful design strategies, and a
focus on creating functional and adaptable spaces, the building represents a positive
contribution to the campus community and the environment.

500 7th Avenue, 15th Floor, New York, NY 10018-4502
{212) 542-6000
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